

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0048(39)0 Project Name: SR-209; MP .40 - 1.30 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		05/25/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	62,000.00	62,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	
	2	013150010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	27,000.00	27,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	
	4	01557001* Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
	5	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
	6	018920040 Reconstruct Valve Box	23	Each	516.25	11,873.75	525.00	12,075.00	475.00	10,925.00	
	7	018920050 Reconstruct Manhole	15	Each	764.69	11,470.35	790.00	11,850.00	685.00	10,275.00	
	8	018920060 Reconstruct Monument Box	1	Each	563.00	563.00	850.00	850.00	590.00	590.00	
	9	02216000* Pothole Utility	20	Each	500.00	10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	655.00	13,100.00	
	10	022210075 Remove Guardrail	424	ft	5.00	2,120.00	2.10	890.40	2.50	1,060.00	
	11	022210080 Remove Fence	20	ft	5.00	100.00	16.75	335.00	5.40	108.00	
	12	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	17	ft	25.00	425.00	20.00	340.00	41.00	697.00	
	13	02221011P Remove Pedestrian Access Ramp	5	Each	750.00	3,750.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,625.00	8,125.00	
	14	02221012P Remove Concrete Sidewalk	330	sq ft	5.00	1,650.00	2.65	874.50	4.50	1,485.00	
	15	022310010 Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	805.00	805.00	
	16	02721001P Shouldering	1120	ft	2.88	3,225.60	1.85	2,072.00	1.80	2,016.00	
	17	02732000* HMA - 1/2 inch	1383	Ton	82.00	113,406.00	98.00	135,534.00	90.00	124,470.00	
	18	02737001* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	2350	sq yd	50.00	117,500.00	31.00	72,850.00	33.70	79,195.00	
		- Type A									
	19	02737002* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	775	sq yd	60.00	46,500.00	12.50	9,687.50	54.00	41,850.00	
		- Type B									
	20	02748006P Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	9	Ton	400.00	3,600.00	1.00	9.00	1.00	9.00	
	21	02765005* Pavement Marking Paint	77	gal	40.00	3,080.00	32.00	2,464.00	32.00	2,464.00	
	22	02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	9	Each	160.00	1,440.00	207.00	1,863.00	214.00	1,926.00	
		oplastic)									
	23	02768011P Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	70	ft	6.67	466.90	7.50	525.00	7.70	539.00	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
	24	02771005P Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	2	Each	1,900.00	3,800.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	
		Access Ramp									
	25	02771011P Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	25	Each	2,258.68	56,467.00	3,600.00	90,000.00	3,800.00	95,000.00	
		p									
	26	02776000P Concrete Waterway	60	ft	45.00	2,700.00	83.00	4,980.00	39.00	2,340.00	
	27	02776001P Concrete Sidewalk	330	sq ft	10.00	3,300.00	7.50	2,475.00	13.50	4,455.00	
	28	02776002P Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	41	ft	20.00	820.00	72.00	2,952.00	43.00	1,763.00	
	29	027760030 Concrete Flatwork, 4 inch thick	78	sq ft	7.80	608.40	7.50	585.00	19.50	1,521.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0048(39)0 Project Name: SR-209; MP .40 - 1.30 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		05/25/2017 Page 2 of 4 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount
30	028410086	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Wood Pos	150	ft	30.00	4,500.00	25.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,750.00
		t								
31	028410092	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,630.00	3,260.00
32	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	315.00	1,890.00	445.00	2,670.00
		Feet								
33	02961001*	Rotomilling	16610	sq yd	1.25	20,762.50	2.35	39,033.50	1.90	31,559.00
Subtotal						542,728.50		538,284.90		563,557.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
34	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	50 Day	60,000.00	50 Day	60,000.00	40 Day	48,000.00
Subtotal						60,000.00		60,000.00		48,000.00
A(Contract Amount):						542,728.50		538,284.90		563,557.00
Innovative Contracting:						60,000		60,000		48,000
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						602,728.50		598,284.90		611,557.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								99.18 %		103.84 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0048(39)0 Project Name: SR-209; MP .40 - 1.30 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		05/25/2017	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	62,000.00	62,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00		
	2	013150010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	27,000.00	27,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
	4	01557001* Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00		
	5	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		
	6	018920040 Reconstruct Valve Box	23	Each	516.25	11,873.75	625.00	14,375.00		
	7	018920050 Reconstruct Manhole	15	Each	764.69	11,470.35	875.00	13,125.00		
	8	018920060 Reconstruct Monument Box	1	Each	563.00	563.00	750.00	750.00		
	9	02216000* Pothole Utility	20	Each	500.00	10,000.00	350.00	7,000.00		
	10	022210075 Remove Guardrail	424	ft	5.00	2,120.00	2.50	1,060.00		
	11	022210080 Remove Fence	20	ft	5.00	100.00	50.00	1,000.00		
	12	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	17	ft	25.00	425.00	70.00	1,190.00		
	13	02221011P Remove Pedestrian Access Ramp	5	Each	750.00	3,750.00	1,250.00	6,250.00		
	14	02221012P Remove Concrete Sidewalk	330	sq ft	5.00	1,650.00	3.00	990.00		
	15	022310010 Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	2,900.00	2,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		
	16	02721001P Shouldering	1120	ft	2.88	3,225.60	5.00	5,600.00		
	17	02732000* HMA - 1/2 inch	1383	Ton	82.00	113,406.00	91.00	125,853.00		
	18	02737001* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	2350	sq yd	50.00	117,500.00	35.00	82,250.00		
		- Type A								
	19	02737002* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	775	sq yd	60.00	46,500.00	60.00	46,500.00		
		- Type B								
	20	02748006P Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	9	Ton	400.00	3,600.00	800.00	7,200.00		
	21	02765005* Pavement Marking Paint	77	gal	40.00	3,080.00	35.00	2,695.00		
	22	02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	9	Each	160.00	1,440.00	220.00	1,980.00		
	23	02768011P Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	70	ft	6.67	466.90	8.00	560.00		
	24	02771005P Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian Access Ramp	2	Each	1,900.00	3,800.00	3,400.00	6,800.00		
	25	02771011P Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	25	Each	2,258.68	56,467.00	3,400.00	85,000.00		
	26	02776000P Concrete Waterway	60	ft	45.00	2,700.00	70.00	4,200.00		
	27	02776001P Concrete Sidewalk	330	sq ft	10.00	3,300.00	8.00	2,640.00		
	28	02776002P Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	41	ft	20.00	820.00	60.00	2,460.00		
	29	027760030 Concrete Flatwork, 4 inch thick	78	sq ft	7.80	608.40	11.00	858.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0048(39)0 Project Name: SR-209; MP .40 - 1.30 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		05/25/2017	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	028410086	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Wood Pos	150	ft	30.00	4,500.00	25.00	3,750.00		
		t								
31	028410092	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00		
32	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	450.00	2,700.00		
		Feet								
33	02961001*	Rotomilling	16610	sq yd	1.25	20,762.50	3.50	58,135.00		
Subtotal						542,728.50		710,321.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
34	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	50 Day	60,000.00	60 Day	72,000.00		
Subtotal						60,000.00		72,000.00		
A(Contract Amount):						542,728.50	710,321.00			
Innovative Contracting:						60,000	72,000			
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						602,728.50	782,321.00			
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							130.88 %			